5 Port Solenoid Valve
Improved pilot valve
� Flow Characteristics
SY3000
SY5000
SY7000
SY9000
1.1

Coil specifications
Body Ported
How to Order
–  +
–  +
+-
-+
-+
+-
Nil: Non-locking
push type
D: Push-turn locking
slotted type
E: Push-turn locking
lever typeG: Lead wire
length 300 mm
H:Lead wire
length 600 mm
L: With lead wire
(Length 300 mm)
Refer to www.poweraire.com for details of
products compatible with overseas standards.
SY.qxd  03.11.11 8:36 AM  Page 1
p
n
eu
a
ir
e
2
Specifications
Note) Based on dynamic performance test, JIS B 8375-1981. (Coil temperature: 20°C, at rated voltage, without surge suppressor)
SY3000
SY5000
SY7000
Made to Order
(For details, refer to pages 199 through 213.)
Series
Fluid
Ambient and fluid temperature (°C)
Internal pilot
Operating pressure
range (MPa)
Max. operating
frequency (Hz)
Manual override (Manual operation)
Pilot exhaust method
Lubrication
Mounting orientation
Impact/Vibration resistance (m/s2) Note)
Enclosure
SY3000 SY5000 SY7000
Air
0.1 to 0.7
0.2 to 0.7
–10 to 50 (No freezing. Refer to page 216.)
Non-locking push type,
Push-turn locking slotted type, Push-turn locking lever type

Body Ported
5
How to Order Pilot Valve Assembly
How to Order Connector Assembly
for L and M Plug Connector
5 GV111
5    24 VDC
6    12 VDC
V      6 VDC
S      5 VDC
R      3 VDC
1  100 VDC      Hz
2  200 VAC      Hz
3
4
 220 VAC      Hz
[230 VAC      Hz]
50 60
50 60
 110 VAC      Hz
[115 VAC      Hz]
50 60
50 60
50 60
50 60
Nil Without light/surge voltage suppressor
S
Z
With surge voltage suppressor
With light/surge voltage suppressor
R With surge voltage suppressor (Non-polar type)
U With light/surge voltage suppressor (Non-polar type)
G Grommet, 300 mm lead wire
H Grommet, 600 mm lead wire
L With lead wire
L plug
connector
M plug
connector
LN Without lead wire
LO Without connector
With lead wire
Without lead wire
Without connector
M
MN
MO
M8 connector Without connector cableW0
∗ For AC voltage valves there is no “S” option. It is
already built-in to the rectifier circuit.
∗ For “R” and “U”, DC voltage is only available.
∗ Power saving circuit is only available in the "Z" type.Rated voltage
Electrical entry
Light/surge voltage suppressor
∗ Power saving circuit
is not available in
the case of D, DO
or W� type.
Note) For connector cable of M8 connector,
refer to page 225.
Nil
10
15
20
25
30
50
300 mm
1000 mm
6 600 mm
1500 mm
2000 mm
2500 mm
3000 mm

versa when replacing pilot valve
assembly only.
How to Order M8 Connector Cable
2
3
4
7
300 mm
1000 mm
1
500 mm
2000 mm
5000 mm
49 1V100
Cable length
Standard: DC specifications
Standard: AC specifications
Nil
T
A
With power saving circuit
(24 VDC, 12 VDC only)
Coil specifications
∗ For type W�, DC
voltage is only
available.
∗ DC specifications of
type D and DO is
only available with 12
and 24 VDC.
� Straight type
� DIN Terminal Type
SY.qxd  03.11.11 8:36 AM  Page 5
p
n
eu
a
ir
e
How to Order Port Block Assembly
Mounting
screw
Fitting assembly
Port block assembly
(Cassette type)
000 6ASY
3 SY3000
5 SY5000
7 SY7000
9 SY9000
Series
A, B port size
Symbol Port size
M5 x 0.8 SY3000
Applicable series
SY5000
SY9000
M5
01
SY700002
02
03
1 4
1 4
1 8
3 8
Thread piping
One-touch fitting (Metric size)
Symbol Port size Applicable series
SY3000
SY5000
SY7000
SY9000
One-touch fitting for ø4C4
One-touch fitting for ø6C6
One-touch fitting for ø4C4
One-touch fitting for ø6C6
One-touch fitting for ø8C8
One-touch fitting for ø8C8
One-touch fitting for ø10
One-touch fitting for ø8
One-touch fitting for ø10
One-touch fitting for ø12
C10
C8
C10
C12
Rc
NPT
Nil
N
NPTFT
F G
Thread type
One-touch fitting (Inch size)